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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2001 MERCEDES-BENZ S55 AMG
VIN: WDBNG73J71A202438
SEDAN 4 DR
5.5L V8 F SOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/31/22 at 5:37:31 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owners 1-5 
Owner 6 
Owner 7

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owners 1-5 
Owner 6 
Owner 7

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Damage reported

12 Service history records

7 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Wisconsin

47,746 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owners 1-5 
Owner 6 
Owner 7

Year purchased 2001 2014 2018

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 13 yrs. 6 mo. 3 yrs. 7 mo. 2 days

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details California Nebraska, Wisconsin

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 1,150/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 20,189 27,694 47,746

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=xN3_JK2HSPIkdf99rg4XN-iUnDa1Ls7ChfPLimdau0gBi-mAYyhxqsDsa4C22U33w4m41mRD0AP7jfmklYZdS1L43SElXlDnubGn6-Tx_5YRlbl9MOy2hY187VBFmaXpz1mjbUZmLu8JDNnEzSvLyPL0KL1S5r1LZJ22y0jxsI6GR8hBh4kczWfqJPPzgLDhrB-WIUk12dufc8ezBg9hrfD8JDAUc7toQP5Vl04KA6h1Z3wDP7Tw6aic8WmgNM31qQxyFRRXd-toVCZewbDLRXrWLy-2u1Sg5I09U0Ezf_1T30A569QD3po-sHSNyiiG1VHIN4sMRKui-RG_x1Iwou9PnvACTr8BQUNy1P0YdKCXtKR3sIF7BfIfnotSOMTwQKfy44M
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=xN3_JK2HSPIkdf99rg4XN-iUnDa1Ls7ChfPLimdau0gBi-mAYyhxqsDsa4C22U33w4m41mRD0AP7jfmklYZdS1L43SElXlDnubGn6-Tx_5YRlbl9MOy2hY187VBFmaXpz1mjbUZmLu8JDNnEzSvLyPL0KL1S5r1LZJ22y0jxsI6GR8hBh4kczWfqJPPzgLDhrB-WIUk12dufc8ezBg9hrfD8JDAUc7toQP5Vl04KA6h1Z3wDP7Tw6aic8WmgNM31qQxyFRRXd-toVCZewbDLRXrWLy-2u1Sg5I09U0Ezf_1T30A569QD3po-sHSNyiiG1VHIN4sMRKui-RG_x1Iwou9PnvACTr8BQUNy1P0YdKCXtKR3sIF7BfIfnotSOMTwQKfy44M
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
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CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 05/14/2011.

Damage Reported No New Issues Reported No New Issues Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2001

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/24/2001
 

14
  Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Redmond, WA
Title #0111417712

Title or registration issued
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

03/25/2002
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Redmond, WA
Title #0111417712

Title or registration issued

Owner 2
Purchased: 2003

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/07/2003
 

4,608
  Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tacoma, WA
Title #0111417712

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

03/04/2003
 

6,853
  Mercedes-Benz Certified Pre-Owned
Dealer

Pre-Owned Vehicles

Offered for sale as a Mercedes-Benz Certified Pre-
Owned Vehicle
- Black Exterior
- Black Nappa Leather Interior

03/21/2003
 

6,925
  Washington
Inspection Station
Bellevue, WA

Passed emissions inspection

03/24/2003
 

Dealer Inventory
Bellevue, WA

Vehicle offered for sale

03/31/2003
 

Dealer Inventory
Washington

Vehicle sold

04/24/2003
 

6,976
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=8epGg4pHqbzkExyQtGiLz-hDeDBjawhQMnjB5OQxtRPvntzhrG0s_wy_Yn_VQLYeQbLZOx-VXT9SHUXTFJewQYSWd0v_iH1KxQR_E0_0XlMgJ3_OJmkSwJgF-xaZnmvfLr_I40cYt34HbLegt4GaLWfp_DshL0My-kYxo9hA97oPI21Tr-u4KMmcqwWwCLyD1xOgLHA9FO97btcnFiHmVjDYeGNMm1vtvBdfyexG23igMY1w4Ku9KwfZgWjoTHIxPRc1dwTT4kdmgnaMJJJXpdJVkcMwNRqtwP_ZAuVn7ymIKGNCSUt5xKNYGY7vJrJLWFBJSqWhufaADDCe1-DEDr4TvSIaJf6Wt3LT5FNIX_enDD9wJO0tnzBW7H4N6rVo1eGMQom-fZ8XZ_rUVRGcb94XXAo_5_9X3BmytJumsDpDvxzxRD38h-PNdMOaypcrnZvz7idxE2MOblUXsWvwykKqGDaP1qYwjUGVZ7dxdmDeHIjZmcv3pUjsQvCm4h1cxD13UsXC_qdPPT70rMAl9-8CzOxeI7MIsHCP5qXMyIxIoSBIJbJivc6h7kn_CyKKFTeHM6nriv8aXLnk244ltQwvWQSkid6qb3zaQhSOL3jI_uS2D0QlzFot03a7H2FgN2v3_RDJ1iFqF9vVGopibTGRL91-BhreyVlTJyzOdDT58-SxSb3Lbg
http://www.mbusa.com/mercedes/cpo
http://www.mbusa.com/mercedes/cpo/overview
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Owner 3
Purchased:
2003

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
427 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/20/2003
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Agoura Hills, CA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

05/29/2003
 

7,053
  California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

04/19/2004
 

7,475
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced

02/25/2005
 

7,800
  Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

05/18/2007
 

8,725
  California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

02/24/2009
 

Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

05/15/2009
 

9,513
  California
Inspection Station
Agoura Hills, CA

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 4
Purchased:
2009

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
4,010 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/30/2009
 

9,526
  California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Jose, CA

Odometer reading reported

08/03/2009
 

10,081
  Mercedes-Benz of Stevens Creek
San Jose, CA
408-641-4610
mbofstevenscreek.com

 4.4 / 5.0

218 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Body electrical system checked

08/28/2009
 

10,589
  Mercedes-Benz of Stevens Creek
San Jose, CA
408-641-4610
mbofstevenscreek.com

 4.4 / 5.0

218 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Emissions inspection performed

08/28/2009
 

10,590
  California
Inspection Station
San Jose, CA

Passed emissions inspection

09/01/2009
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Jose, CA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

08/03/2010
 

14,226
  Mercedes-Benz of Stevens Creek
San Jose, CA
408-641-4610
mbofstevenscreek.com

4 4 / 5 0

Vehicle serviced
- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

 487 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 487 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
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 4.4 / 5.0
218 Verified Reviews

10/13/2010
 

14,964
  Mercedes-Benz of Stevens Creek
San Jose, CA
408-641-4610
mbofstevenscreek.com

 4.4 / 5.0

218 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Spark plug(s) replaced
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Brakes checked

02/01/2011
 

15,789
  Mercedes-Benz of Stevens Creek
San Jose, CA
408-641-4610
mbofstevenscreek.com

 4.4 / 5.0

218 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed

05/14/2011
 

Damage Report Damage reported
- Damage to front




Not all damage is caused by an accident.
Get the car inspected before you buy.
Learn More

05/28/2011
 

16,969
  Mercedes-Benz of Stevens Creek
San Jose, CA
408-641-4610
mbofstevenscreek.com

 4.4 / 5.0

218 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Light bulb(s) replaced
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Body electrical system checked
- Brakes checked

06/11/2011
 

17,121
  California
Inspection Station
Cupertino, CA

Passed emissions inspection

07/23/2011
 

17,654
  Mercedes-Benz of Stevens Creek
San Jose, CA
408-641-4610
mbofstevenscreek.com

 4.4 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Alignment checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed

 487 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 487 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 487 Customer Favoritesfavorite

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT
 
RIGHT

REAR

 487 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
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218 Verified Reviews - Four tires balanced
- Four tires mounted

09/23/2011
 

18,151
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Engine mount(s) replaced
- Valve cover gasket(s) replaced

Owner 5
Purchased: 2013

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/01/2013
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Jose, CA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

11/18/2014
 

19,839
  Mercedes-Benz of Stevens Creek
San Jose, CA
408-641-4610
mbofstevenscreek.com

 4.4 / 5.0

218 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Brakes checked

11/19/2014
 

20,189
  California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 6
Purchased:
2014

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
1,150 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/19/2014
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oxnard, CA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

04/05/2016
 

25,422
  California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

03/27/2018
 

27,694
  California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 7
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/28/2018
 

Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Omaha, NE

Vehicle purchase reported
- Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

06/30/2018
 

30,181
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

04/06/2020
 

Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Reedsburg, WI
Title #20097ME0039

Title or registration issued to insurance company
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Black

02/17/2021
 

Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Reedsburg, WI

Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Black

08/05/2022
 

Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Reedsburg, WI

Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Black

 487 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 487 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://dunnsimport.com/
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08/26/2022
 

47,746
  Dunn's Import
Middleton, WI
608-831-6400
dunnsimport.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

29 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Accelerator pedal replaced

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs, road
debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage event
become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this
vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/31/22 at
5:37:31 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

8/31/22 5:37:31 PM (CDT)

 23 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://dunnsimport.com/
http://dunnsimport.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

